

## SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN: FY24 BUDGETARY WORKSHOP #3 OF THE CITY OF GLUCKSTADT, MISSISSIPPI

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 at 5:00 PM

## Agenda

This notice and agenda of the Special Called Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen: FY24 Budgetary Workshop #3 is hereby given by the undersigned. Said meeting shall be held on Tuesday, August 15, 2023, at 5:00 PM in the Board Room at City Hall, located at 343 Distribution Drive, Gluckstadt, MS 39110.

The business to be brought before the meeting shall be limited to the following:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Opening Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. New Business
  - A) Consideration and Approval: Stantec Engineering Task Order # 5 &6 Preliminary Plans for Gluckstadt Road and Calhoun Parkway: Local Public Agency (LPA) Funding for Road Projects
  - B) Consideration of Budgetary Finalization Timeline & Request for Authorization to Publish Notice of Public Hearing (Budget/Tax Levy) and Proposed FY24 Budget Summary
- 4. Old Business
  - A) FY24 Budgetary Workshop #3: Discussion and Consideration of Finalizing FY24 Budget
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Closed Session to Determine Need for Executive Session
- 7. Adjourn

WALTER C. MORRISON, IV
MAYOR

We the undersigned Aldermen acknowledge that we were given notice of said meeting at least three (3) hours in advance thereof by a copy of this notice.

Alderwoman Bates	
Alderman Powell	
Alderman Slay	
Alderman Taylor	
Alderwoman Williams	
ATTEST:	DATE:

LINDSAY D. KELLUM CITY CLERK

[Seal]